
Championnat d'Europe Emx65 - 2022 Championnat d'Europe Emx65 - 2022

1 Sami DUMITRU Roumanie Ktm 190 18 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 1 Ricardo BAUER Autriche Ktm 232 25 20 20 25 25 25 22 20 25 25
2 Georgi GINOV Bulgarie Husqvarna 169 25 22 20 22 22 20 18 20 2 Carlos Martin JIMENEZ Espagne Ktm 169 18 22 22 20 15 22 25 25
3 Efe OKUR Turquie Ktm/Husq 140 20 16 22 20 18 18 10 16 3 Francesco ASSINI Italie GasGas 141 10 11 16 18 14 18 13 14 15 12
4 Mark Eross SZOKE Roumanie Husqvarna 129 22 20 20 25 20 22 4 Pau CAUDET Espagne Ktm 128 20 25 25 22  - 14  - 22
5 Tudor Andrei BALABAN Roumanie Yamaha 128 16 14 18 18 16 16 16 14 5 Alex NOVAK Slovénie Ktm 127 13 8 10 13 12 11 11 7 20 22
6 Hasan Hüseyin BAS Turquie Ktm 115 14 18 16 15 15 14 11 12 6 Trent VALSECCHI             Afrique du Sud Ktm 124 16 6 18 2 9 20 8 15 16 14
7 Alexandar TASEV Bulgarie Yamaha 104 13 15 13 13 14 13 12 11 7 Rafael MENNILLO France Ktm 120 9 16 13 8 10 7 20 10 12 15
8 Simeon TODOROV Bulgarie Yamaha 83 15 13 15 16 14 10 8 Louis MORETTE France Husqvarna 114  - 12 2 9 18 16 14 13 14 16
9 Ahmet Berkay SARIAY Turquie Yamaha 82 14 14 13 15 13 13 9 Enzo HERZOGENRATH France Ktm 109 6  - 11 10 13 10 12 11 18 18

10 Gergo HORVATH Hongrie Yamaha 40 22 18 10 Jorge SALVADOR Espagne GasGas 106  - 13 15 15 16 13 16 18
11 Ana KOLNOOKOV (f) Serbie Ktm 30 15 15 11 Elias FELBERMAIR Autriche Husqvarna 97 12 7 14 12 8  - 10 8 13 13
12 Omer OLAGANER Turquie Ktm 24 12 12 12 Tai VIDOVIC Slovénie Husqvarna 94 22 18 12  - 22 20

13 Mattia GIOVANELLI Italie Yamaha 68 4 10 4 7 11 9 6 4 5 8
14 Alonso PAREJO Espagne Ktm 66 20 15 15 16
15 Celso RODRIGUEZ Espagne Ktm 64 22 12 18 12
16 Davi DUR Autriche Yamaha 55  - 5 1 11 9 9 11 9
17 Kabelo LEDWABA            Afrique du Sud GasGas 43 9 16 2 6 7 3
18 Riccardo BURRINI Italie Ktm 42 5 3 7 6 10 11
19 Cruz MARTIN                     Afrique du Sud Husqvarna 29 14 15
20 Tommaso D'AMICO Italie Ktm 28 8 1 1  - 4  - 8 6
21 Pietro RIGANTI Italie Yamaha 24 15 9
22 Gonzalo SALVADOR Espagne GasGas 24 3 4 7 5  - 5
23 Riccardo MESCOLINI Italie Yamaha 22  - 14 8  -
24 Tylan LAGAIN France Yamaha 21  - 2 5 14
25 Roko IVANDIC Croatie Ktm 21 6 2 6 7
26 Liam PICHLER Italie Husqvarna 19 9 10
27 Maxence FOURNIER Espagne GasGas 14  - 3 3 8
28 Ivan MARCOVICCHIO Italie GasGas 11 11  -
29 Arthur MICHALAK France Ktm 11 6 5
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28 Ivan MARCOVICCHIO Italie GasGas 11 11  -
29 Arthur MICHALAK France Ktm 11 6 5
30 Luka JURIČ Slovénie Ktm 10 7 3
31 Guilherme GOMES Portugal Ktm 9  - 3  - 6
32 Nejc KRALJ Slovénie Ktm 9 4 5
33 Elia FULCO Italie Ktm 7 7  -
34 Jurica PRANČIĆ Croatie Yamaha 7 3 4
35 Roc GOMEZ Espagne Ktm 6 5 1
36 Duarte PINTO Portugal Ktm 6 4  -  - 2
37 Timotei POUZON France Ktm 5 5  -
38 Alex GABARDA Espagne GasGas 5  - 4  - 1
39 Leonardo GAIO Portugal Yamaha 4  - 4
40 Kevin CANTU Italie Husqvarna 3 3  -
41 Antioco BENITO Espagne Ktm 3 3  -
42 Gustavo PITSCHIELLER Portugal Yamaha 2 2  -
43 Alessandro FERRARO Italie Ktm 2 2  -
44 Taj GOLEŽ Slovénie GasGas 2 2  -
45 Esteve ABELLA Espagne Yamaha 1 1  -
46 Louis BOUTET France Ktm 1  - 1
47 Dominick MAIFREDI Italie Husqvarna 1 1  -
48 Leo GAJSER Slovénie Yamaha 1 1  -
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1 Teunis SPIJKERMAN Pays-Bas GasGas 219 14 14 25 22 20 11 18 15 22 18 22 18 1 Lucas LEOK Estonie Husqvarna 200 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
2 Harry DALE                        Grande-Bretagne Ktm 205 16 22 20 20 8 20 22 25 11 13 13 15 2 Enri LUSTUS Estonie Husqvarna 136 13 20 18 16 16 15 20 18
3 Maxim ZIMMERMANN Slovaquie Husqvarna 192  - 13 13 11 14 18 16 20 20 20 25 22 3 Aston ALLAS Estonie Ktm 128 22 20 20 22 22 22
4 Eeka LAAKSONEN Finlande GasGas 158 6 8 18 5 11 22 25 16 25 22 4 Jekabs HUDOLEJS Lettonie Yamaha 124 22 22 20 18 22 20
5 Neo NINDELT Allemagne Yamaha 154 25 20 5 16 4 6 9 10 14 14 15 16 5 Marten RAUD Estonie Husqvarna 117 14 14 14 13 12 14 16 20
6 Kenzo JASPERS Pays-Bas Ktm 153 18 25 22 25 25 25 13  - 6 Leslie PULLER Estonie Husq/Ktm 105 18 15 15 15 14 7 6 15
7 Bertram THORIUS Danemark Yamaha 153 20 15 4 1 12 18 18 25 20 20 7 Gregor LOOTUS Estonie Ktm 98 20 16 13 8 15 16 10  -
8 Mauno KESKIKALLIO Finlande Ktm 144 3 16 16 15 13 14 15 12 12 16 7 5 8 Patriks CIRULIS Lettonie Husqvarna 98 11 7 10 14 11 11 18 16
9 Jamiro PETERS Allemagne Ktm 138 10 16 20 22 15 12 18 25 9 Rojus ZABORSKIS Lituanie Ktm 91 10 12 8 12 10 12 14 13

10 Torre VAN MECHGELEN Belgique Ktm 120 15 3 14 18  - 9 13 4 10 11 11 12 10 Theo KOLTS Estonie Gas Gas 86 16 18 1 10 13 13 8 7
11 Casey KARSTRØM Danemark Yamaha 119 10 12 12 9 16 12 11 8 5 6 8 10 11 Toms DANKERTS Lettonie Ktm 84 15  - 11 22 18 18
12 Hidde HUTTEN Pays-Bas GasGas 114 22  - 11 12 22 15  - 10 16 6 12 Martins CIRULIS Lettonie Husqvarna 73 9 11 3 9 8 6 15 12
13 Dion BRAKKE Pays-Bas GasGas 97 5 5 15 13 15 10 14 7 6 7 13 Arturs VINTERS Lettonie Ktm 72 4 9 16 4 5 8 12 14
14 Chento VAN ZOEST Pays-Bas Ktm 85  - 10 18 13 8 11 16 4 5  - 14 Sebastian KLOOREN Estonie Husqvarna 54 1 8 5 7 6 3 13 11
15 Jan VESELÝ                  République Tchèque Ktm 76 2  - 10 13 8 15 14 14 15 Rainers GRASIS Lettonie Gas Gas 50 12 13 9 6  - 10
16 Kash VAN HAMOND Pays-Bas GasGas 72 11 11 7 7 7 14 6  -  - 9 16 Denijs BOGDANOVS Lettonie Ktm 49 6 10 4  - 4 4 11 10
17 Hugo BRANT              République Tchèque Ktm 60 13 18 9 3 12 5 17 Jakub PUCKOWSKI Pologne Ktm 46 5  - 12 11 9 9
18 Doma PAIZS Hongrie Yam/Husq 51 7 6 3 6  - 6  - 8 12 3 18 Rasmus NÄÄR Estonie Ktm 38 3 3 7  - 7 2 7 9
19 Tom Sönke HÄNEL Allemagne Ktm 51  - 4 9 3 6  -  - 9 9 11 19 Raivo KRÜMINS Lettonie Husqvarna 21 7 4 2  - 3 5
20 Yuel KARNEBEEK Pays-Bas GasGas 44 8 2 6  - 2 8  - 2 9 7 20 Sebastian KÕIV Estonie Gas Gas 19 8 6  - 5
21 Dominik HASON      République Tchèque Ktm 30 2 5 10 13 21 Roberts BRANTS Lettonie Husqvarna 18  - 1 9 8
22 Lukas WOLF Allemagne Ktm 26 1 2 3 9 3  -  - 8 22 Ottomar SAAG Estonie Husqvarna 12 2  - 6 3 1  -
23 Samuel ROLIGHED Danemark Yamaha 25 9 7 2  - 6  - 1  - 23 Robin Robert MOOSES Estonie Husqvarna 5  - 5
24 Elvis TOTNEY                    Grande-Bretagne Ktm 24 1 9  - 14 24 Eryk LANDOWSKI Pologne Gas Gas 3 2 1
25 Sacha GOBLET Belgique Husqvarna 23 10  - 5  - 7 1 25 Mykhailo GLUSHCHENKO Ukraine Husqvarna 2  - 2
26 Jimi MARTTILA Finlande x 22 12 10 26 Ricards JURCENKO Lettonie Husqvarna 2  - 2
27 Luca NIERYCHLO Allemagne Husqvarna 20 7 4 4 5 27 Edvards PRIALGAUSKIS Lettonie Ktm 1  - 1
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26 Jimi MARTTILA Finlande x 22 12 10 26 Ricards JURCENKO Lettonie Husqvarna 2  - 2
27 Luca NIERYCHLO Allemagne Husqvarna 20 7 4 4 5 27 Edvards PRIALGAUSKIS Lettonie Ktm 1  - 1
28 Willads GORDON ROHMANN Danemark Yamaha 13 4 1  - 1 5  - 2  -
29 Nonni Per LANGE Norvège Yamaha 11  - 4 4 3
30 Zani VANOIRBEEK Belgique x 10 8 2
31 Scott VAN DEN BOOMEN Pays-Bas x 8  - 8
32 Dano VERSTRATEN Pays-Bas Ktm 7  - 7
33 Josef VRTAL               République Tchèque Husqvarna 7  - 2 3 2
34 Noam MEZZAVILLA Belgique Ktm 4 4  -
35 Domenik KLEMM Allemagne Husqvarna 4  - 4
36 Storm ASKBO Danemark Yamaha 4  - 3 1  -
37 Liam TUIN Pays-Bas GasGas 3 3  -
38 Tomáš GLOGAR         République Tchèque Ktm 3 2 1
39 Liam GAASBEEK Pays-Bas Yamaha 1 1  -
40 Lukas ØRSTRØM Danemark x 1 1  -
41 Mads DISSING Danemark Ktm 1  - 1
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Pts

1 Ricardo BAUER Autriche Ktm 50 25 25
2 Pau CAUDET RUIZ Espagne Ktm 38 18 20
3 Jorge SALVADOR Espagne GasGas 36 20 16
4 Lucas LEOK Estonie Husqvarna 33 11 22
5 Alex NOVAK Slovénie Ktm 32 22 10
6 Bertram THORIUS Danemark Yamaha 31 13 18
7 Jekabs HUDOLEJS Lettonie Yamaha 30 16 14
8 Louis MORETTE France Husqvarna 28 15 13
9 Carlos MARTÍN JIMENEZ Espagne Ktm 24 12 12

10 Francesco ASSINI Italie GasGas 22 14 8
11 Rafael MENNILLO France Ktm 15  - 15
12 Leslie PULLER Estonie Husqvarna 14 9 5
13 Eeka LAAKSONEN Finlande GasGas 13 4 9
14 Alonso PAREJO Espagne Ktm 11  - 11
15 Georgi GINOV Bulgarie Husqvarna 10 10  -
16 Harry DALE                        Grande-Bretagne Ktm 9 3 6
17 Teunis SPIJKERMAN Pays-Bas GasGas 8 8  -
18 Aston ALLAS Estonie Ktm 7  - 7
19 Trent VALSECCHI            Afrique du Sud Ktm 7 7  -
20 Tai VIDOVIC Slovénie Husqvarna 6 6  -
21 Enri LUSTUS Estonie Husqvarna 5 5  -
22 Toms DANKERTS Lettonie Ktm 4  - 4
23 Kenzo JASPERS Pays-Bas Husqvarna 3  - 3
24 Neo NINDELT Allemagne Yamaha 3 2 1
25 Enzo HERZOGENRATH France Ktm 2  - 2
26 Casey KARSTROM Danemark Yamaha 1 1 0

FINALE Ricardo Bauer Autriche Ktm
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26 Casey KARSTROM Danemark Yamaha 1 1 0
27 Maxim ZIMMERMAN Slovaquie Husqvarna
28 Rojus ZABORSKIS Lituanie Ktm
29 Marten RAUD Estonie Husqvarna
30 Sami Alexandru DUMITRU Roumanie Ktm
31 Arturs VINTERS Lettonie Ktm
32 Patriks CIRULIS Lettonie Husqvarna
33 Dion BRAKKE Pays-Bas GasGas
34 Gergo HORVATH Hongrie Yamaha
35 Torre VAN MECHGELEN Belgique Ktm
36 Martins CIRULIS Lettonie Husqvarna
37 Jamiro PETERS Allemagne Ktm
38 Theo KOLTS Estonie GasGas
39 Elias FELBERMAIR Autriche Husqvarna
40 Mauno KESKIKALLIO Finlande Ktm
41 Hugo BRANT            République Tchèque Ktm
42 Mark SZOKE EROSS Roumanie Husqvarna
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